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ON HIS MAJESTYS S‘EﬁVIGE :

Dept of Mihﬁa, :
ST. JOHN'S. Nﬂd

aJag pled
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_SEPg 1921 ' em.

The accompanying Victory Medal and-)’or Btiti!hl War Medal .

is/are forwarded herewith to : x®

N et . T \ : ;
in-respect of hisserviceasNo.. - . Rank . __ .cﬂ?t'

Name

Refeipt oE. the si;.me ?houi_cg_ Be acﬁdnw!edged hereon.
R_eog.i\retli___hz‘_r—n J%’Lz e BF
Signature
Date \'ﬁ,'ﬁ,{:" f 5) E: £ CJQ 24 _
Address._ Ao v 292 % e




Dept. of Militia, .
St. John's. TR e assay eI A vans LD 2]
I beg to acknowledge receipt of
| Memorial Plaque issued in raapac;gsarvi es of

v i ok A S

Royal New!uuniland gt . x
a%‘mﬁ L
’. ﬁld'q -‘ o 2o 4
% M,{’—' ..Relationship.

Address. .

it s SR tia




g n on whieh phud en half Pay for preuut ﬂmﬂ.ity —
The Board having assempled pursuant to urﬂ?r.and having read the

instruetions on the back of the form,procesd to examine the above=-named

| offieer and find that Afc w2 aeazs () J"z‘_/f:f' "14"* :

s e TG

7 .
€ MEUICA] o
(ﬁ*o T o=

mq;if__,n.;' / 58 : !

N o a0

The. opihién of the Board upob the questions herein/i: folkows;-
(1) ﬁ\\la the Officer fit for"General Servioce®? uézka
b if not so fit,how long is he likely to be unfit ———
(2) as Xf unfit for General Service,is he fit for
Service at home? T e

ik ke Sl

by If not so fit how long ie he likely to be unfit
for Bervice at home

(3) Was thd disability contracted in the Bervise? %;3

(4) Was it contrasted under oircumstances over which
he had no control?® Feoos
(6) Was it ceused by u:luﬁ'ry Bervice?, -{fbv

(8) If caused by luutnry aarvuo,tn what
specifisg uomuu.ou is l.t ath'ﬂluﬂii




should be addressed to—

The Secretary,
War Office,
London, S.W.,

and the foﬂawin:g -number quoted. - j _.‘%MMﬁlg 1 é
mr/.f/usa' T '
ollanc 1929 oment

“‘“""w“"" /G'ff ("P tog officer named in the margin has been granted e

A/ ,’ 19t 640 14N T oLl qi6 entension-of leave of absence for the period therein

stated, 2t the recommendation of a Medical Board,
ﬁMefto&uqa‘ amme tof,

Iam,
S,

C}l’ﬂ H Your obedient Servaut,

The 7 f“ firiqackes Meojer-General,
a Officer Commanding = “rv ‘MM‘?‘

- S : f? SR Director of Personal Serviceas,
L. o i AL '

R L7 . = bty

| : LONDON, SW..

SIR,

I am directed to aequaint you that the




Instructions.

_1. On the oe.easit.m of . an Officer’s first appearance before a
Medical Board for his present disability, the ciroumstances under
which the disability was contracled will be fully data_n'leri 3 Whenever
possible a statement of the case by his medical attendant will

also be atiached.

'1;'_4,.'-3‘;3.-_-.-1

2. In recording the proceedings of subsequent Boards, the

progress of the individual since his last appearance will be clearly

and concisely stated so as to ensure a continuous medical history

Ll

of the case being available.

A

3. Enteric Fever, Dysentery, Malaria, ote., contracted when on

service abroad, in countries where there is a special liability to the

digease, are to be reg\;.rded as caused by military service,




Dat.e of nommeuusment of leave
Daba on whtoh pla.aed on half-pay for present dlsabihty

The Board. lmvmg assembled pursuant to order; and having read the mstruohoas.
on the back of the form, procead to examine the above-named officer and find that

he was wounded as stated on A.F. A.45.8. sttached.

/o _Pay & Record 0ffice, -

I 68, Victoria Street, S.w,

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—
(L) a. Is the officer fit for * General Service” P __No.
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely tobeunfit?_____ 3 montha.
E (2)) a. If unfit for General Servics, is he fit for service at home?— Moo
r b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for service at home ?— 2§ months.
| c. If unfit for Gleneral Service at home, is he fit for light duty at home 7 MO+
d. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for light riu#y a#hmm?_ai_mnnthns
(3-) Was the disability contracted in the service ? Yes,

(4.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had) Yes.
no control P )

(5.) Was it caused by military service ? Yes,
(6.) If camd by military service, _
to what spmlﬁu oondlﬁons _ o T
ds it attributed % :
(7.) Iftke disabilit; mnotmaed]a milita
Bervice, wasy:r. uggmvafe& byy:f.P '.'J’}

Rol.la Bayle, Lt.Col. for . President, |
' LW, Buckley, wWajar.




S to. e_gbmé_hz‘jhe di_ﬂ..ﬂ Bmd
nrepa.rmg the Report. i

1. On the oceasion of an officer’s first appei;mnoe before a medical board, the

cireumstances under which the wound or injury was sustained will be fully detailed,

.2. If the injuries be more than one, l-:.hey should be numbered and described
separately ; and should it be considered that, though only *severe” or “slight” in
'tha;ia‘elves, they represent together the equivalent of a gingle ‘very severe”
u;uury, auch an opinion may bo be exgremd in the columns l;mv:ded for that purpose.

8, ‘I‘he board will not express: any opinion, either to the Officer examined,
o in theu- rapo:rh as to whether he is entitled' to mpansatmn, or as to the amount




The Board ﬁnd he was wounded by a’plin‘bers of a bomh as -follows:.
(1)« & 1axge deep Jagged wound on right mj_ﬂ.ﬂk_&bﬂi_ﬁ__lnns_hx_ﬁ" deep

inoonvenienue.

He is below par in general h aglt‘h._

As this officer is not likely to be fit for aufivg__m_u;inn_hafore

Tec o'rery' there.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows:—

Replies
i ; As to first wound | AR te second wound Aa to thind wound
I 1.—Has the officer loat an eye or a limb; or has = (i 20y) - faes)
he pernmnentlylosl the use of an exe ora Timl;
or 1a the injury equivalent to the loss of & lunb, Hoe - o
and permanent, or likely to be ent?
i (Articles 639 to 644 of the Royal Warrant for No. Ho.
} Pay, &c) .
.E'- . _f]f the case does not coma under the category
: of 1:—
b‘ (2) Was the injury, in' the first "instance, No. Yes.
i very gevere in character ? %o . No
i (b) Are its effects still very severe ? 5 3
8,—If the case is classified under category 2, are
g the effects of the injury permanent, or likely to } No. Possibly
] be permanent? (Article 646.) slight
-—-In_]m-ma that do not come under the above ) pacanRul iy
ics shonld be classified here, making use Severe not
Aot of following terms :—aevere or slight and permanent
o pqrmnt or not permanent, as the case my be. .
5—For what period, na]culaied fwm the of : : 1
the wound or injury, is it probable that the 43 months
officer will be incapacitated for military duty =
by such wound or injury = &




“at (‘R7) _Beaumont Hamel, Prance. — on the ("::::::)M

PROGMDINGS OF A MEDIC'AI- BOARD ansem'blad by order of _

GaOs C. -London nia'triat. g
for the purpose uf examining and reporting on the preaent state of a wound or injury suatamad :

by 2nd Tieut. C.8. Strong, 1 Mmfmmdunﬂ ‘Regt

The Board find he was wounded by splinters of = bomb as foll
(1) A 15_1'513 deep jagged wound on right buttcok about 6" long by 4" deep 1
(2)s Another sbout three inches long nearer to the anus involving the
rectum with faecal fistula. Both wounds are now healed but there is

"Mumnm@wmw—ui ght

inconveniences He 1s below par in general health. :
As this officer is not likely to be fit for active clutie.a before |

z 1101red

to prncaed to Nufounga_q_ag_umup_mke_a_ma_cmpun_m_rapid .
recovery there.

The opinion of the Board upen the questions below is as follows:—

Replies
An to recond wound As to third wound
As to first wound (if any) ( any)

1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has
he permanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;
or is the injury equivalent to the loss of a lamb,
and permanent, or likely to be permanent?
(Articles 639 to 644 of the Royal Warrant for
Pay, &c)

No. . No.
No. o,

?.:ilf the case does not come under the category

No. Yes.

Ho. No.

(4) Was the injury, in the firstinstance,
very gevers in character ?
{b) Are its effects still very severe?

8,—If the casc is classified under cslegor} 2, are
the gffecta of the injury permanent, or i:kely w} Ho. Possibly
be permanent? (Article 646.) slight

r W 1
4. —]n_';urlca that do not come upder the nlmw L i e :

ics should be classified here, makin, Severe not
followmg terms :—severe or permanent L
per t or not per t, a5 the case may be. .

5.—For what period, calculated from the date of
the wound or injury, is it probable that the
flicer will be incapacitated for military duty

by such wound or injury

43 months




! -

"at (5¢)  Beaumont Hamel, France. oo the

Station Caxton Hall, S.W.

Aoy Tom & t51.

”'1'.6"b'e md.in uasi: of wounds or injuries. received in amlon.
(For instructions for preparitig this report ses back of form.)

PROCEEDINGS OF A MEDICAL BOARD assembled by order of

G.0.C. -London District. =
for the purpose bf examining and reporting on the present. state of a wound or m_]ury sustained

by 2nd 1.4 g]];. 0.8, St:gng ]mgnfn“nd'lnnﬂ ﬂnn""

k) S June. 1016

The Board find h%® was wounded by splinters of a bomb as follows:.

(1). A large deep jagged wound on right buttcok about 6" long by 4% deep.

(2). Another about three inches leng nearer to the anus involving the
rectum with faecal fistula. Both wounds are now healed but theve is

some slight controction of lower nm-t of “*”*mﬁﬂmwnt—alight

inconvenience, He is below par in general health.
As this officer is not likely to be fit for active duties before

to ?roceed to nmm_uxﬂm_make_:mmmﬂ_am_mpid .

recovery there.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

. Replics
A to firet wond As to m:::ld wound As to thinl wound
1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has : Hiwass S
he permanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;
or 1s the injury equivalent to the loss of a limb, Noe - No.
and permanent, or likely to be permnnenr.!
(Articles 639 to 644 of the Royal Warrant for Ho. 1T0.
Pay, &c) ’
2.—If the case does not come under the category
of 1:—
() Was the injury, in the first “instance, No. Yes.
very gevere in character ? Xo Yo
() Are its effects still very severe? . .
8.—If the case is classified under category 2, are
the gffecta of the injury permanent, or hkelg to No. Possibly
be permanent? (Article 646.) slight
4.—Injurics that do not come upder the above Rermmnentlyl
utﬁncs should be classified here, mnkmg use Severe not
following terms i—aevere or slight and permenent
ent or not per ¢, as the case may be.
5 —For what period, caleulated from the date of
the wound or injury, is it ¥mbnb!a that the 4% months
officer will be incapacitated for military duty
by ench wound or injury?
Slglmturea
T.W. Buckley, Major.

Date_5 sep, 19186, ; [R.T.O. °

il it
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RE;’bRT of Death of an Officer to be forwarded to the War Office with |

REGIMENT| Bquadron,
CORPS , Roval Newfoundland . or Company | L = 7
Hunk =,
o Captaln,
e Strong.C.E8. .
( By \\'?IOITI reported ... 0';'0';";!?11!!‘;'0_; c:s-(Can),
| Dute of Denth ... 132418, .
DIED "\I Plice or Hospital ondLcan.CiCLs. ,‘EI"B'I".IGO or-Belgium, -
Canusc of Denth ; T tvat-dn-Actifmee T
Mead of Wourrls rocoived -in-Ac Y SENT To :
2 Place of Burinl . Hot to - hands— |
.State whether he leaves ) = Unknown, LR G .

Station and Date  G.H.Q.,3rd.Fehelon.,B.E.F. 18-+4-13,

the least possible delay after receipt of notification of death 4
on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36 or from other i
official documentary sources. :

a will or not. No.. .,,f{{

SOMAY 1
All private documents and effects received from: the front or, Q&m,-mhmléuha...... e v
exunmined, nnd i any will is found it ahonld be at onee forwaraen 1o 3 ke

Office.

Any informution received as to verbal espressions by a deceased Officer of his
wishes as to the disposal of his estute should be reported to the War Office as
soon ns possible.

Signature of Oficer in clmrgp\ 1
of Section Adjutant-General's rJt.f'Oriﬂsm"s__._
Office at the Base,
= of~icer i/c Wo.l Infantry Sectlon.

Afuny Prinbiag and Stationery Services. HZWIIATE &,000, 117,




Apparent age 25 years

months.

Chest measurement {

Distinctive marks_Colors Fair,

Range of expansion

Hairt

Girth when fully expanded

Height

-]

feet

10

inches.

inches.

Light,

Eyesi Brown

Other distinguishing marki

Stitch mark on upper 1lip.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_William G.Strong, Mundy Pond Road, St.John's

Relationship Father
Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surmame of Woman to whom married,

{c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and dale of marriage.

2] (b) ] (d)
|
| » .
k Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth
5
8 STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
i :
o Service not lSenriu:inRgcm

allowedto reckon] not allowed to | ..
Corps in R‘;ﬁl Promotions, Reductions Army Dates for fixing the | reckon towards ._«i?,;;l:? :ﬁm
which served Depot Casualties, &c. Rank rate of Pension G G Eay of entries.
years | days | years | days

Jojned 525 1. 2nd September '14
Y i v a0 W
Promoted €o Sergt.| 21/9/14
o do ColLEergt. 3/19/14
o a 0S| )™ [ ot
a/s [ ik
el
x«)»r/L{'
: /.r/ y /A

Al

"o

date of dﬁeharg_e)___a_L_yunﬂdays




THO938

Hirnt Nemfnmhimth Regiment

ATTESTATION PAPER

Regimental No. 22

Name in fnwg@féd /65 /%4 /%;"’} Age:a?éf
Address %nﬂﬁ? %L,_,
.......... _Height.......... :5- j0” Weight /éé//g//ff

Smg!e
Color '% A ai..... %&’ Eyes @/}MW
Other distinguishing y, k., O #4’5—/4&7, ft.’-?/o
Nearest relative W % g%ﬂ 3

Address. %Izumdﬁz;r @"’Hﬂ( /"(‘3
DIEPEIABIS ... o mses s et ttsA  e e

Occupation [’w&&zwpﬂ’m‘w/ Present Wage._.....éTQ a/@é'% '

Previous service

Decorations ..

General Remarks

Date of Enlistment

1/g444/.1 / ,Z A ..., do sincerely pro-

mise and swear that | will be fa:thful and bear true alleglance s Majesty and that [ will
faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where I may be needed (or in the Colony of New-
foundland as the case may be) against all his enemies and opposers whatsoever according

to the conditions of my service. m
il

Declared before me mis_..@ﬁ_ig ............. day
ot Ol et G 1014




s

the least posslble delay a.It.er receipt of mﬁﬁca.tio_n T d
on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36 or from other
official documentary sources.

REGIMENT) . " Squadron, |

or \ Troop, Battery ;
CORPS ) Hovnl Newfoundland , or Company )

“Strong.C.8."

By whom reported..

Date of Death.... B T B ) e

Place or Hospital.....

Cause of Death .

Pl i
nee of Burial ... IR T T

State whether he leaves )  OnKno®.. oo
a will or not. ) !

Al private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be

examined, and if any will is found it should bb ab once forwarded to the War
Office.

Any 'information received as to ~verbal expressions by a deceased Officer of - his
wishes as to the disposal of }pa estate should be reported to the War Office as
soon as possible,

Bignature of Officer in charge)

of Section Aﬂjlllllnt-Geugral's = e e ._Bt—'—for H‘EJO’I‘ ______________ Lo D
Office at the Base, )

orficer i/c Wo,1 Infantry Seection,

Station and Dute .G H.Q.,8rd . Behelon, ,B.B.F, 160-4-16;

r

po il
.ln? l’rb\l.u snd Blationery Bervices, K 23001676, 25,000, 11T,







Ty . :
: RECEIRT.
- SR
T horeby cortify that I have roceivaed the 1914'-'31915
STAR.
V!itness

Data 4, //,2 //é
Placs qﬁ /gz)%fn_.i
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ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT, mm*;w

Biei OAPTAIN.

STRONG, OC. S.

Date 13/4/18.

Died! Place 2nd Canadian C.0.8., France or Belgium.

Cause of Death* Died of wounds received in action.

Nature and Date of Report.

By whom made 0.0., 2nd 0.C.8. (am-)

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds recaived in nstion, or from illness duo to field operstions or to fatigue, privation or
exposure whils on mililary duty, or from injory while on military duty.

Place Not _‘!‘._O hand.

Burial { Date

By whom reported

(@) in Pay Book (Army Book 64)_

State whether he leaves | () in Small Book (if at Base) _

(c) as a separate document. Mo b

All private documents and effects received from the front or kospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer. as the case may require,
together with the deceased's Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

of Section A
Office at the Base

"GoHeQe, 3rd Echelon, B.E.F.,
18/4/18.

Signature of Officer in char Lt, for Major
B Seotion Adjutant-Generals } : i

Station and Date
W LA 40000 1338 TFW =

officer 1/c No.l Infantry Seotion. :



ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT, mm*;w

Biei OAPTAIN.

STRONG, OC. S.

Date 13/4/18.

Died! Place 2nd Canadian C.0.8., France or Belgium.

Cause of Death* Died of wounds received in action.

Nature and Date of Report.

By whom made 0.0., 2nd 0.C.8. (am-)

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds recaived in nstion, or from illness duo to field operstions or to fatigue, privation or
exposure whils on mililary duty, or from injory while on military duty.

Place Not _‘!‘._O hand.

Burial { Date

By whom reported

(@) in Pay Book (Army Book 64)_

State whether he leaves | () in Small Book (if at Base) _

(c) as a separate document. Mo b

All private documents and effects received from the front or kospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer. as the case may require,
together with the deceased's Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

of Section A
Office at the Base

"GoHeQe, 3rd Echelon, B.E.F.,
18/4/18.

Signature of Officer in char Lt, for Major
B Seotion Adjutant-Generals } : i

Station and Date
W LA 40000 1338 TFW =

officer 1/c No.l Infantry Seotion. :



sug.3Lst 1910,

y _-I' A : Gapt, im. Strong,
/a8 - Southeide,

Dear Sirg

I am writingt o inform you that it is my
‘regretable duty to forward to yon the persomal
effects of your late son Uapt dhnrlua Strong, com=
prising

£ packagzes of kit
1 pareel

Agsuring you of my daeiaeat sympathy in your
baieﬂvel'nant. and in the renewei sorrow which the
feoceipt of these eifects must entaile

Yours amoeraly.




e (ave—y /Dwa)rg_’;u_. Lo —
/ J—A’?ﬁ_ﬁuff— MJﬁmLﬁp{fyy E Disposal
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“’def"/&%&_'/ r(s.aﬁ%c /?43"? P Tt
/W C?:c/ ca.u_-..?ﬁﬁ; = zm-%aﬁ- =
JMa;ﬁﬁad;&t_-/Wm.’ J‘-—‘-—n—n-_q.u'l'_;—
/fé_ e Linst o ) Fokoe b afbgiry » B
y -
J'O%_‘ @‘—;?’i_f (Z?

' .

(s96) W, 312571706, 300000, 51D 0=




Ccaptain W. Stpdmg,
271 Southside Road.

Dear Captain Stromg,

Tn aceordsnce with your request o0 the Minister
of Hili mmumcuuum

to asgertain
late uumzlmnnls. iﬁm.m nnttom

London, asking
in comnestion uﬂmmthmltnmtommtm
mldulmu;utﬂh.

Upon m-t % of this u:l.ogru lajor Timewell wrote
ﬂu aﬂ.‘.ur Se—llligg. uu-i o‘.l.min‘ station,
et the m:l.nte:r 's , and in

forwarding copy
i- received the Following letter

" Ia the Field
2 May 1918.

Reference your enquiry.
tain C.S, Stromz was admitted here
on ult om tnutor from 76 Field
Ambulance about 2 He states thet
he was wounded at . ..-. on 12th ult.
He had 2 shell ma, mmt

m ndr
seapuls, 1t thﬂh nlﬂ'h

mmnm;mm uu-

edvise you of the grave rdcnln ‘later.
station wes then cpmuon in Belgium. /
(sgd) Lts Col. C.AK

2/camadian C.C.8

werded to % and upoa reoeipt of same,
mmicate with you.



Jume 18,1918

Dear Siri- 3 )

Notification hes been
received By mail from our Regord Offlce,
Lan!m,to;iw_ stating thet your son
faptain C.S.5trong, was buried in
14gesenthook 1ilitery Comotory,Selgium
on 16/4/18 Plot 86 FeF. B,Be 13 miles
South West of Poporinghs. i

Yours faithfully, %/ % //
Lieute
Coptain Williem Strong,

South Side,
04ty




lay 8th, 1918.

Captein Williem sStrong,

south 5i e,

N\

] In compliasnco with your request,
: we talegraphed the Record Office, Tondon for parthoulars

Dear Capbte Strong:=

) : .
of tHe desdh of your scm Capt. Charles strong, and th-day
we are in recelipt of ths following reply:=

"In answer to ogm tolegram ipril 26th, Cipt,,
TSty diod shell wound fracturins seapula
"ani ribs. He was purisd in I jssenthook
:lll.‘u.tary Omntu'y, Ba].gium. Forwarding prii.-
cm‘.

Immedistely upor rum of
‘partioulars above roferrod to, ws will agsdn commmunicate
with youe -;
: You,ﬁa £od thevlly,

QG o

nr Chief staff mz.

i : / 3
| ' '
j] :




Extraot from Telegram received from London, dated
May 7th, 1918. i

In answer your telegram April asth.. Captain Strong
died of shallwmmi fmagturing soapula and ribs. He was
buried in JLijssenthock Military Oa;ia'w-,Bals_inm #
forwarding particulars,




Paymaster & 0.4/c
Newfoundland Ce
88, Viotoria

Ss

Pay & Record Office,
27th April,

CAPT. O. S. STRONG, dec'd.
Royal Newfouridland Regt.

8,

I have received the
following telegram dated
28/4/18 (2740) from the Hon.-
the Minister of Militla,
Newfoundland: .

"Aseertaln and report par-
"ticulars of wounds Capt.
"Strong in which part of
"France he died and burilal
- "phace.”

Will you please give me
all particulars you can to
enable me to reply? Capt.
Strong was reported to have

@led of wounds at your C.C.S,,

on 13/4/18,
Major,

ohief Pavmaster % 0.1/c Lkecords.

-ing from the wound.

In. Ref. No. 4107.

Vice -

Versa.

In the Field,
3 May 1918.

Reference your enguiry.’

Capt. C:S. Strong was ad-
mitted here on 13th ult on
transfer from 76 Field Ambul-
ance about 2p.m. He stated
that he was wounded at 3 p.m.
on 12th ult. He had a shell’
wound, a large fragment enter-
ing through lower angle of « W)
scapula, fracturing it and 5th
6th and 7th ribs, and emerging
at midline in epigastrum.
Diaphragm liver and bile pass-
ages torm. And bile was flow-
His pulse
was 180 and he had marked
dyspnora. His case was absol-!
utely hopeless mswebesw and
death took place at 9.15 p.m.
on date of admission.

The burial took place in i
Lljssenthoek Mllitary Cemetery
Belgium, on 15th ult. I will
advise you of the grave refer-
ence later. Our Station was
then operating in Belgium.

ﬁf ? G Cam. L,
J‘LC Moadian AT



Dear hﬂ. Strongi-

Ada4tional information hes been
received from the Reoprd Office, Tondom stating that
Capte Chazles St. Olair Stromg dled of wounds st $he
2nd slfadisn Casualty Oloarizg Station.

Yours faithfully,

.

Capt. Strong,
871 Sputh Side Rd,







egram from 3rd Hohelon, Rouen, dated ldth April,1918. W
5e XoA. 830) ' Received 1dth’ April,191s,

P T T Y

2%ab OJ MOUIDS 12th Anrdl,AR1A.

2nd Lieut. G. Skottowe, 7th R,W. Kents

2nd Lieut. A.H. I’el.'nri Slath M.G.0
8,

2nd Lieut. R.J. Nichal 3/4th Yk. <, Lancs,
Lieut. &. w. LCH' Mdoy-:ibb. Pdth F.A, R.AM 0,

!c‘;; I" E ai I] I‘ i II:E. \ . /
2nd Lieut, T. Sharkey, 1/6th D,L.I.
R2Lib _0F WOUIS 23th Arxil, ARis.

Capt. C.8, Strong, -lat Hexfld. X g
Lieut, R.V. Wilson, 2/7th R. VWarks. g

Lieut. R.F. Peroival, 2nd Monmouths. |
DLuD G VU 3 ! !

Lieut. W,M, Irons, 5th Yks & ZLanos,.
2nd Iieut, A,M, Dobbie, 6th Biack Watch,

KT 12 11,1018, |
L’.wt, Col, Hugh Stﬂ“‘“t, RadA o MaCo 9‘4 B Amb,

2nd Lieut. #,7,8, Pergusaon, 12th Rif. Bde.
2nd Lieut, A.J.S. Dick, 1lst R, Inniskilling Jus.,

NoXa 73840,
Telegram from 3rd Echelon, Rouen dated l4th April 1918, (Wo. X.A. B33)
Raceiwd l4th April,lels, |

- 0 -

Wmu.m&. |
Lieut, ¥,0, Urquhardt, 16th R. Scota : '
Wire. from 1/3 West Riding ¥1d. Amb, dated 13th April, 1918,

"J G TRISST

i
Lieut, D, Hovells, 1/4th Yks « TLuncs  GSW,
Liout, WT, Davies, 6th 8. Valas Bdrs,, s.w. Pace




B e LT

fxtraot of @8legream received from Londgn, dated
Jamuery 10,1918.

- - Pay to Captein Strong's lather $50.I

1




=0 3
Extract of Memorendum fiom P.2R.0,london dated March 2nd. 1918, ]

DIRISIONAL CERTIFICALE.

A

-

Certificated of the following has been recedved :-

Lieut. C. St. 0. Stxdng, (Caxd)



W.ﬂtmi. 3
o/o Hfld«Tug Coe, :
QITVYe

Deary Cﬂﬂ.m »

I have received & czble from the Pay end m

0ffice London sssiing that CapteStrong is on & special
gcourse in France but not giving any further parttoﬂa:rs.
It is gethered from this information that he is im good
hoslth and cortainly for the time deing he is sway from
the suen§ of zciive operation.

Yours feithfully,

Ninister of Militie.
UFR/ I

Sat it o




‘London,dated September 28th. |
: See file prmtinnl, copy telegram No. 269, 1] [,




EXTRACT.

Lieut. C.3. Strong,2flst Newfoundland Regt.,
proceeded to Jjoin the 1/lst Nfld. Regbe. B.E.P. on
the 19-6=17,




Lieut. C. S, STRONG.




121/5/1136.  (A.6.40.)

L

lst Newfoundland Regiment Sir,
- - b
Znd Lieutenant C.S.Strong I am directed to acquaint you that the

XP officer named in the margin has been gran d
from lst July 1918 ' '

leave of absence for thé?period therein
| to 19th November 1918. _ : . pas
stated, at the recommendation of a Medical

Board, proceedings annexed.

Ia.m,-
Sir,
Your obedient Servant,
(sgd) A.8.H.,

for Brigadier General,
Director of Personal Ssrvices.

The Officer in-charge

Newfoundland Records,

88 Viectoria Street,

S. W.




the purpnu uf muu m morttu qpon m. :pronnt ltltl of hq' 4

_ Date of commencement of Ledve granted m;ﬁuuuuvw_

Ihtu on whish placed on half Pay for present disability )

=

The Board having aseempled pursuant to ordar,&ml having read the
instruetions on the bask of the form)proceed to exsmine the above-nsmed

| officor and find thatl K carr W) ATy (b fln. Fmmo =) g

T PEPT R

it sl

is
The opinion of the Board upob the questions herein/ss folhows:e

(1) 8. Is the Officer fit for"General B-rviu'?%___

be If not so fit,how long is he likely to be unfit —— i
(2) a, If unfit for General Service,is he fit for

Service at home? — 1
b, If not so fit,how long is he likely to be unfit _ \4
e for Bervice at home —_— X H

, (3) Was thd disability contracted in the Serviee? 4z
(4) Was it contracted under circumstences over which

he had no control? ;gf.g : i
(8)  Was 1t caused by Militery Bervicerigzy 1

(6) If caused by Military Serviee,to what
specifis conditions is it attribuf 'n 722:.9




- e

éxtroot from Teleg om from fffx Commanding Towfoundlend Regiment

Regsived B2 Ugtober 1916,

2/19, STRONG.

r0 Bi LIEUTETANT FROM  OCTOBER 9t¢h




v ——

CR b7

Extract from Pally Orders Papt 11 Unit The Reyal
NEflde Regte, 36s John's, Novsl6th, 1916.

Lisute. C.S5. Strong-

Attaghed to Headquarters fyom Nev,l5-16.



r————

~R 07 N

PROMOTION. lst, Battalion.

- Extract of Regimental Order dated October 28, 1918,
By Lieut.Col.Sér. W.E.D&vid&on.K.C.ﬂ.G..Officer Comdg.

--------------------

2nd/Lieut. Strong,
to be Lieutenant.
The above promotion to date from October 9, 1916.



~xtraot of Jally Orderc part 11, from Unit 1et, Tfid,
Ram“m. Srd 'm&lﬂngs.-aof.. dated Tiovm bor 11.1916-

2 /Lieut, C.Strong.

ptonotod Bieutonant v /10716



_Bume slight contraction oft kis lower Eart. of rectum with conﬁequent. nlight
'incdnvenience- He is belaw par in. general hsalt.h. =
As this officer is not likely to be fit for active dutigg__‘b_afora

'the period at.a'.t.ed asg nacsasar‘y for leave he 1s recommended to be allcwed -

to proceed to Nswfoundla.nd ag 11kaly to maka a more complete and r-s.pid
recovery there. 5

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

.| As to first wound -ﬂ-lhumd.wvwnd. As to thind wottmd
—Hans ﬂlaoﬂtilenr Iostheun ay:f or alimb; u]l;m h:: : (if any) {if any)
he permanently lost the neé of an eye or a

o 'Jurysqm _thelouuh)mt., No. No.

nent ¥
n-mn.fw ] . MNo.

No.

) poaai'bll
2 i
R permanent
| Severe nof
permanent.




PROCEEDINGS OF A IGAL BOARD amembled by order of
' G.0.0. Londén District.

- for the purpose of examining and reporting on the present state of a wound or injury susta.me(l
i by 2nd Lieut. C.S. Strong,

.1/Newfoundland Regt.

at (=) Beaumont Hamel, France.

The Board find he was wound ed by shblinters of a bomb as follows:

on the (a2

27 Juns 1918

(1).

A large deep japgged wound on right buttock about 6" long by 4" deep.

(2).

Another about three inches long nearer to the anus involving the

rectum with faecal fistula.

Both wounds are now healed but there is

_some slight contraction off ¥me lower part of rectum with consequent slight

inconveniences.

He is below par in.general health.

As this officer is not likely to be fit for active duties before

_the period stated as necessary for leave he is recommended to be

alldwed

_to proceed to Newfoundland as likely to make a more complete and

rapid

_recovery there.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

p 1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has
= he permanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;
* or is the injury uqmmlent r.o ths loss of a limb,

and _permanent, or likel nent?
e Roynl ﬁ rrant for

-(Articles 639 to 644 of

Pay, &c.)

:._ _E.EIE the case does not come under the category

(a) Was the i m}ury, in the first instance,
very sevete in character ?

(b) Are its effects still very severe?

—If the case is classified under cat 2, are
e effects of she injury permanent, or likely to
¢ permanent? (Article 646.)

£ ,In_}unu that do not come umier the ubove
ﬁa
follwmg terms :—severe or slight and
ornatjm t, as the case may be.

For what period, calculated from the date of

- the wo:;lﬁl or m]nry, i it hb’},a thnzdthe
officer ‘oilitary duby”
. by such wound or ;ﬁ";rry‘r :

cs should be clagsified here, making use [

Replies

As to first wound

As to second wound
(if any)

Ax to thind wotlmd
{if nuy)

No.

Ko.

No.

No.

Severe not
permanent

No.
No.

No.

posaibly
slight
permanent

4% months

R.J.L. Fayle, Lt.Col.

“I,W. Buckley, Major.




he was wounded as stated on A.F. A.45a. attached.

/o Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Street, S.W.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows: —
(1.) a. Is the officer fit: for * General Service” ? No.
b. If not so fit, how long is be likely to be unfit ?__3 months.
(2.) a. If unfit for Gemeral Service, is he jit for service at home? __No.
b If mot so fit, how long 4a he likely to be unfit for servico at home ?_2% months
e. If unfit for General Sarcwe at home, is he fit for light duﬂy at home? 8O-
d. If not so fit, how long s ho likely to be unfit for light duty at home 7.__2% months

(3.) Was the dwa.b;hty contraoted in the service P Yes

(4) Wus it contracted under circumstances over which he had) Yaa
1o, ‘control ? Wi

_(3) Wsa it oaused by military service . Yes.

mlﬁ caused @ﬁmﬁﬁﬁj : In action with E.F.
) ?

by was not caused by m:llf.al y}
2, Was ] ng'gravate& by i6# ;

R.J L. Fayle, Lt. Gol. for
T w. Buukloy, ua;Lor




(M.Wd. ;m\ 2nd Lieut. G, Jorps).
3 28 yr. _gm 1 11/_‘121rm-m,. G- 8. W. Buttock & Raotum -
"'m:"_ofnommanoementof loave granted for prmtdmbﬂ;ty 5 Sept. 1918. '
Date on which placed on half-pay fcrpremtd:sabﬂxty '

The: Bosa'd having assembled pursnant to ‘order, and :ha.vmg read the instructions
on the bmk of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

he was wounded as stated on A.F. A.4Ba. attached.

cf/o Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Street, S.W.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—
3 - (L) a. Is the officer fit for *General Service” ? No. e
" b. If not 8o fit, how long is bo likely to beunfit 3 months.
() a. If unfit for General Sercice,is he fit for seroico at home?___No.
“ b If not so fit, how long 4s he likely to be unfit for sorvice at home? _2% months
¢. If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for light duty at lome 2 MO -
d. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for light duty at home ?__2% months

(3.) Was the disability contracted in the service ? ! Yes
(4+.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had) Yes
1 no control ? )
: (5.) Was it caused by military service P Yes.
(6) 1f caused bymlh!m'ysemue |
. to what specific uondxt.mna} In aotion with E.F.
is it attributed P ;

(7.) If the  disability was ot caused b, ;mhf.m'y
_service, was it aggravated by it ;

R.J.L. Fayle, Lt.Col. for
T.W. Buckley, Major

(sgd)

i ~ Bignatures




CASUALTIES

= e e

OFFICER'S LEAVE.
2nd Lieut. C.S. Strong.

B% months, inoclusive from to-day.

6th September, 1918.




N 7o Tiohmongers Hospital:-

v _ kh__ﬂ?‘:&.,. : =
"OR INDCREATICN ONLY. NOT TO BE COMEMUNICATID OT_.I"EBIDE THE WAR OWICE-

No. X.19706.

Reported by D.D.M.S. London District, Srd July, 1918.

¥ominal Roll of Officers who arrived in London on the 2nd Julyl9ls,
2 ex A.8. "Western Australien", and their disposal.

Admitted 2nd July 1916.

To Highpate Hospitali-

2/1ieut. C. Austin. 4th Middx. Regt. TFrac.L.Leg.
2/tieut. G.H. Lewis. 9th NiJusrs. I.C.T. L.Leg:

To 24, Park Street Hospital:-

2/Tieut. G.H. Rudd. 1lst Lanocs. ¥us. Wound R.Arm. : '
2/Lieut. C.5. Stropg: 18t Newfoundland Regt. Wound R.Buttook.

To 4th London Hospitel}- ]
2/tisut. S. Howarth. 11lth E. Yorks. Shell shock.

To 3rd Londgn Hospital:- AR |
2/Lieut. 8.G. Glover. L.R«I.Tus. Myalgia.

Fominal Roll of Officers who- arrived in London on the 2nd July 1916,
ex A.S. "aberdonian", and their dispossl.

Admitted 2nd July 1916.

To 17, Park Lane Hospital:-

Lieut. D. Unwin. 6th Northents. Wound L.Leg. I
2/1ieut. R.L.V. Doake. "7th Beds. TWound L.Arm. |

To 41_5_1}_340!111011 Hpspital: -

2/Lieut. 5.C. Moorehouse. loth E. Vorks. Heurasthenia.
Lieut. F.V. Bell. 21lst N.Fus. Bhell shock.

2/Lieut. S5.@. Bhaw., 19th Lancs. Fusre. Neurasthenia.
2/Lieut. E.V.H. Farrell. 1st E.Yorks. Neurasthenia.
ejor G.8. Dwyer. R.G.A. Neurasthenia.

2/Lieut. W.A. Lewins. 1lth E.Lence. Shell shock.

To_2nd Londen Hospital:-
Capt. G.V. Dudler. R.T.A. Wound L.Xnee,

To 24 Park Street Hospital:- 1

Zieut. R.0. Phillips. 16th lianchesters. Wound neck.
Lisut. Col. R. Sparrow. 7th D. Guerds. Wound L.Hand.

R- 7. 4A.

Wound heand.




8/tieut. ©, S, Strong admitted toi-

Hospital for Officers,
84 Park Btreet, W.
London

1/7/18.

Authoritys  Letter to 0.1/c Records.




1st July, 1916,

Lratsses

& segtet bo have lo cnfoim
you thal o tofiuid has Ui day loen tcorvied
flem the Tecosd (Yflice of the Fiist G-
[feundland Degiment, Londen, le lhe offect Hhat

2nd Lieut, Charles St, Clair Strong waes wounded om
June 28th,

. & tiwst ot dotos tefpatth
m{? &my-ﬂam 9/ 4&4 cmymédmm.

ﬁvg& ﬁﬂ%ﬂ égﬁzmzé@z
mwf;ww/ mf &%4 @é& s do f}& condelian msﬁﬁ éiz

af esice wa%z{ e yer.

s il

~ Capt.wm, g Bulomisl Shcseosy.

TR




July 3, 1916.

@m 8ir,
& leg b onfoim you that
adiditional u?(am/sm fas loday deen tecevived
fz’m the DGecatd @%’eg of the Fosst Yfew-
feundland Pegimend, Llondon, o the offct Hat

the nature of the injuries sustained by 2nd Lieut.
Charles St. Clair Strong, of which you haye already
been notified, consist of a bomb wound in the buttock -
net serious and that he is st london doing well.

Broass %W '

Betonial @im&?,

T PP e [ W Y




@ms 8ir,

@éy? 2o f/}%ém ;mu ﬂf:zf
additienal infaimation has lo-day been tocovied
%M?z % %&Mﬂd/ @%x ?/ iffé &ﬂ;&d %&wa.

ama//md W andan, to the e Hhat
f rles 8t,

Second Lieut, 1lair Strong, was
previously reported suffering from a bomb wound in the
buttook - not serioms, 1s at Officers' Hospital, 24

Park Street, London West,

s futlfly

capt., Wm, G, strong, Botomiin! Socsellary.
271 Somthside,




Dear Captain Stromgi-

' I regret to inform yoy that a report has
boen received from the Recprd 0ffice, London %0 the effect
that Captain Charles Strong died of wounds enm April 13th
¥ ' Shouwld any furtuor information be received
concerning him, tho same will be at u*a commmnicated t%

Yours faithfully,

: ‘Acting Ministor of Militia
Capts W.Ge Stzlm._;.
South 3ide.




C‘.R-.Oﬁ.‘j -

Extraot of Ga‘h].egrim receive” from Lo:{aon, dzed

3/7/16.

LieutenantydEtrong. /

Bomb wound Buttosk not serious doing well Tondon.



'-' Lieut.?.ﬂosaksr. A.aoonlot\h BQO.H.G-A; Be;ptio wﬂ.A‘hﬂan,m‘.@ I
& Faca, "

Lieut,0.B,Taylor. R.G,A,Y.8 T.M.B, G:8,¥,Wriet(Fras). : : 1
rans.to No,7 Amb.Tra ' L

jend Liout,W,H,Kembar, 8th Bth,Lancs,
But. G.Bﬁnder'. R.T.A.A.Bty. 172!1!1 Bda.
Lieut,W,V,Marsden, R,B.97th Pd.Coy, @.
2nd Lieut,H.Bernheim, 3rd Indn.167th att

Papillema Pinger oved),
G.8,W.Wrist ;:‘1?‘.’“‘

8 W.80 » 3

6Bt T3, 0,8,W,wriet &
Comp,Frac.Radius,

2nd Lieut,C.H.Keitloy. 2nd Manchesters, Neurasthenia,

————)

Oapt,W,V.H.Butler, R,7,A.A.Bty,164th Bde, 0.8,¥.Arn R,
] 2nd Lieut,0,H.Rudd, 1st Lanos.Pus. G,8,W,Amm & leg.
| 2nd Lieut,G.H.Lewis, 9th Northd,Fus. z.o.m.:.ag.(:.f.

2nd Lieut,G.P.8terling, let Forthd,Pus. G.8,W,Arm (R).
2nd Lieut,H.E,fustin.  4th Mx, —Fraot,Tarsal (Foot R.)

ieut, B, over, 1lst Ro T, 8s Myalgia.
2nd Lieut,8.Howarth, 11th B,Yorks.  Shock Shell*w*, -

o
Capt.L,B8.M,Newnan, 6th Ox.& Bucks, Neurauthen}g"

r.F,8parks, B.R,0.8, Gontusien Leg, F

5

e

Hout,C,8,King.  ReF.A A Bty.96th Bde,” Bullst Wd,Foot Acc.

bleut, H.R,Wight, R.I.Bpea..‘an_.". Gdi'roisuning_& Shoock Shell, }
gnd Lieut,A.8,Wilcockson, 4th lp:-‘.-.‘att.sard T.I,B, Bay.Wd.Knee - Acc,




C.R_‘ o.'_?

Bxtract o Yslagrem from 0.C, No.2 Red Uross Hospital, Rouen,

Admi tted 30th Juneml916. (A1l Slight)

E/Lt. C,5.Strong

Bonb wound buttoock,







] from No. C/88B. (Contd).
b. C.8, Btrong o 18t Newfoundland V. (Bomb.R.Buttock) 28.6.16-
| Regt. Reptd. by 0:C.87 F.A.
] Pre. Rep. N.

“Hxtrac

¥ K.L.7.B. Nadeud  1/24th Bn.London _ W.23.5.16. To Duty 28.5,16.
! Regt. "The Queen's) .Reptd. by 0.C.Bn.50.5.16.
Pre. Ren. N.

. J.Y. Greig. Machine Gun Gorpe. W.24.6.16. Reptd.by 0.C.

n.8cottish Rfls.) (Infantry Branch). 19 B.H.G.Coy.24.6.16.
p Pre. Rep. N. -
JH.W. Stenhouse. Heedquarters. 31st K.in A.28.6.16. Authy:-
D. 2.) (D.8.0.). Division. A.G.'s List No.664.
' West Burrey Regtl. Pre. Rep. N.

« J.Uo« Hebblethwelte. 43rd Battery R4th K.in A.22.6.16. Reptd.by |

Bde. N«Feirs 0.C+Unit 25.6.168.« Pre. {

Rep. N, |

L |

2/Licut. G.S.1I. Gauld D/Battery 149th Bde. W.(Acc.81lt.at Duty) |
ReFoA\ 10.6.16. Authy:= A.G.'s :

. List No0.648. Pre.Rep.N.
Mejor W.L. Geard C/Battery 282 Bde. K.in A.26.6.16,. Reptd.by

R.F.A. (London).  0.C.Unit. 29.6.16. Pre. g
. : Rep. N. |
liajor E.M.F. Homber R.E. 176th Coy. 7.27.6.16. Authyi- A.G.'s

List X0.685. Pre.Rep.N.

2/Lieut. T.S. Davison R.E+ 176th Coy. We27.6.16. Authyl- A.C.'s
List No.666. Pre. RepiN.

2/Tieut. A.}.V. Steele. R.E. 1/Bn. Spec. AMTDIED REPORT .

Bde. W.27.6.16. Authyi- A.G.'s
List No.665.Pre.Rep."W".
26.6.16. To W.0.1.7.18.

0.879.
ieut. J. McLeish R.3%. 1/Bn. Speo. AUENDED RRPORT.
Bde. W.27.6.16. Authyi= A.G.'S

List. No.665.Fre.Rep."W".
26.6.16. To Wi0.1.7.16,
C.878.

Ept. F. Western R.E. 183rd Coy. W.R27.6.16. Authyi- A.G.'s |
,:I : Lirt.No.66B. Pre. Rep. N. i

eut. V. Lowe R.K. 97th Coy. AIDED REP .

{ Prev.Reptd."y". To W.0. =
1.7.13. C.879. How reptd. 1
Ww.(81%.-at Duty) 26.6.16a4
Authyi=-A.G.'s List No.665.

-~

R.%. 1/Bn. Spec. W.27,6.16. Authy:=- A.G.'s (,3

deut. J.D. Berridge
. Bde. List Yo.660. Pre. RBP. N\\D

Wlanes  R.T. 4/Bn. Spec.  W.27.6418. Authiie AcGe's |
: Bde. : List.Ho.6656. Pre. Reps .

P R L Ry W e T -y







EBxtract from Regimentel Orders by Lt.Col. Sir
Officer Commanding dated Oct. 12th., 1uls.

AUTHORITY  The loysl Gasette Oots 12, 1915.

fo bve 2/Lieut,

#Co0. Sergt.Major.
Chas. 5t.C. ®trong.

from Oct, 9th, 1915,

We.E.Davidson




" Y yge

CR. 01

APPOINTMENT,

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS 3EEN PLEASED TO MAKE
THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENT TO DATE FROM =0CT 9, 1915,

C0.SGT. MAJOR CHAS. ST.CLAIR STRONG.

TO BE BECOND LIEUTENANT.




Extrast fron Nominal Roll mberked Shydohn's per Se8s
mull“ Oatsd, 1914,

#30 Strong Charles St.Clare.



30 co Bhﬂuo

Prometed to Col. Sergeant Oot.3rd, 1914,



CR} b-

Chas. St%C. stm.i was dttested for Genwral Servico
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ...300%,.2md, .1914
Rezimental No 30 was alloted to Ptes Ghas. St0, Stron.

AUTHORITY: y
Regord Ledger, -
Depts of Militia, .
Maxch 25ths 1919



PROMOTION.

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO MAKE
THE FOLLOWING PROMOBION DATED OCT 7, 1914.
#30 SERGT. C. STRONG. C.CO.,
TO BE COLOUR SERGEANT.

THE ABOVE PROMOTION TO DATE FROM OCT 3, 1914. -










: . Balance from last a/c

Pay
Field Allowance

Mess »29/4/17-11/5/17

- Travelling Allce. to Nfld.
L * from Nfld.

@ $ 4.86%

Dr.

Balance from last a/c

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLoo Prace,
LONDON, S.W.

Cash per Major Montgomerise .
w. H-. ac

Allotment. .

‘Totals
Debit Balarice
Credit _




Cr..

Balance from last a/e
Pay

Fiéld Allowance

Mess 3 aays @ 4/-
Effects Cox & Co. Vr.1808

@ $ 4.863

Dr.

Balance from last a/c

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
‘WaterLoo Prack,
LONDON, 5.W.

w.
15/a/18-10/6/18

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTOR TREI

j2s ‘| ool o4 | ool
28 el 21 | oo
&0
8N
$| 208 joo 21116
28 e 13 mT a 6 o
Totals gl ol 25 4 B
: 'Dlebit..Balance :
' 2214 8|



PayBal.due hy Peymaster | . | 19|40
9/6/16 to 51.{1/17 145 290
Field Allowance 45| |69 67|
'\M_E_ss "
Sep.28#M.1916 to _
30/9/16|,7 59 "10| 50
1/10/16 to 31, 1/17 123| Y246/,
@%$486% . .. $| /s52/ 90
Dr.
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WATERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, 5.W.
Payments
80/10/15 50
1 /12 16 200| -
9/1}:/17 Al
2 36| 90
o/ I/ [
Alotment,9/9/16 to 31/%/1 , !
’ T s [ feo 116
A i
Balance due by Paymaster /200,




Phy
Field Allowance

@ $ 4.86%

Dr.

Deposit BANK QF MONTREAL,
WartErLoo PrLAcs,
LONDON, 5.W.

Allotment

Balance to credlit

£

19




 8/0/16 =7 days
Embarked per 5.5. Scandinavian, 8/9/18.

Allotment

Balance to credit




28 200 86 00
28 80 18 80

28  4/-

Messing Bi11 515 9

Allotment : 2240 413 1

f

Balance carried forward ﬁ;
to next period 5718 |5

1HX




. Field Allowance

Mess %

Balance from previous
Pay Book

Allotment

Undercharge on Web
Equipment
Mess Bills, 25/12/15 to
3 21/1/16

Balance to Credit

_PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

so| 16 80|
a/-

$| 721le0
Bo| 22|40

26

12

10

12

3 b !

15

14

1912




Allotment.




Field Allowance

M&SS »

it . "
at i " (Mediterranean)

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
‘Warerioo Prace,
M LONDON, S.W.

Allowance drawn in error
at Edinburgh

Mess Bill, 87/11,;‘1;13716

Allotment

Officer's Web Equipment,
‘Revolver, nmnlrr- s
Compass

Bal from _ .'
ance Company :3:

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

"‘;m L4 T |9:|._,.;:_-




emgotrsi T

Pay_ advance a/c

Field Allowance

Mess

Mediterransan Allowance

@8$486%F ...

Dr.
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLoo FPrace,
LONDON, S.W.
Revolver

Web Equipment

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
/58, VICTORIA STREET,
DON, S.W.,

5“1




NDLAEKD CONTIHWGENT

Pay & Record uffice,,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.M., .

10th,April

foy _Capt. C. S. Strong,

1/Bn.Royal Newfourdlard Regiment,

LB ELER S
With reference to your letter 3/4/13 (3217}
Personal sagrage.

{The understated packages understood to be the

property of ggpraa}f
has

i
. Messrs Cox's Shipping Agency, Ltd.,

bsen received from:

_18, Charing Cross, S. W.

tiarks | 9.0 sscription Contents

Unknown
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and are stored in this building, cubject to C.L/9,

28/11/14, Pendlng your request as to disposal, to be

stated hersundaer.

7o 9N it cuce e tmmon

Paymaster & Officer i/c Hecoris.

103 FOPIUT POUINIST pur paudis ‘pele(dmoo eq 04 WJIOI 8TOUA 8TUI

Faymaster & Officor i/c records,
liswfoundland Contingent,

London, 8.7,

NErE s
o

%

Please deliver at my risk and éxpense the above-named

packages to

(sig.)

S 1917.
4 S - = Fn
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From

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.

To
2/Lieut. C.S. Strong,
Newfoundland Contingent,

Newton-on-Ayr,

26th October, ¥ 5 Scotland.
z REPLY
SUBJEGT: oivy &  ALLOWANCES W e If@- P
Dated 191 é
Refarenos Nos. Please return (RIBI and retain JUPLIC ,}

As desired I have requested the

Bank of Montreal, Waterloo Place,
to open an account in your name,
‘sending you Cheque and Pass Books

and pending the completion of
your account have deposited £50.
Kindly let me know if you
desire me to supply Revelver,
Binoculars,
Compasses,
costs thereof to be charged to you
Meanwhile a statement to close
last pay period to 1/10/15 is
being made up, and on receipt of
reply to the within balance due
will be paid in to your account.

Gla7

rayl
CAALL

_._:U’é.pt.

Paymaster & 0. i/c Records
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mo&m'

Please open acoounts in the names
of 2/Lisuts. OuS.8trong, and George
HeTaylor, furnishing them with
Sheque and Pass Books as oustomary,

I enclose cheque £100/,~ £50/
for predit of each acoount, together
with specimen signatures,

; Capt,
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,




lairuundlsnd Qontingent,
Pay & Record Office.
mo ﬂﬂtﬁl‘ll at..
London, SsW.,
26th Ootober, 1915.

| My dear Strong,

I have recelved yours of £2/10/16
with regard to yourself and Tuwlor and
have written you both officially.

I may say that it will take a little
time to get the Binoculars and Compasass
but the two revolvers can be supplied
from stock.

Meanwhile I have started your bank-

ing accounts so that you will be in funds.

Kind regards and congratulations to

you both,

Yours sincersaly,

o s s e L e e




26th October,

PAY & ALLOWANCES

As desired I have requested the

Bank of lcmfroal, Watorloo Place,
to open an msccount im your name, -
gending you Cheque and Paea Books,

and pending the completion of

your account have deposited £50.

Kindly let me know if you
desire me to supply gwo_lver,

incculars,

Compasses,

costs thersof to be eharged to you
Meanwhile a statement to close

last pay period to 1/10/15 is

being made up, and on ruoipﬁ of
reply to the within balance due
will be pald in to your account.

Capte,
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

16838/1

zﬁd.ouh GeBs Btrong,
Hewfoundland Contingent,

HewtoneoneAyr,
Scotland.

30th October 1915.

1 have received Cheque Book
and pass book with the credit
of £650.0.0 entered.
stand the Adjutant has taken
up the matter with you re
Revolver, Binoculars, Com-
basses and what arrangements
are made will be quite in

order.

(Sgd.) C. S. STRONG,
2nd Lieut.

I under- |
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I request that the above Telegram may be forwarded according to the Conditions on reverse, by which I agree to abide.

i and Address of Sende
o o egrohed)




(Bwstion Forms 2/32.) %

THE EASTERN TELEGRAPH COVRANR
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41249, PARLIAMCNT ST, S W,
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Dear Strong,

I was naturdlly very sorry to hear of your
wound, but at the same time glad of your news thereon.

A message was sent to St, John's fron you as
desired. Also this moming I received a telegram
addressed to me personally from Oaptain Strong:

AL ettty Jatet pesiosien

"sent for treatment,”
to which I replied:

"Your son bomb wound buttock not serious now

:;:m h:;p:::% .'.Eor officers 84 Park Street

I returned from PFrance yesterday and will try
to call and see you, if not, someons else from this
office will do so. Meanwhile d.o'not hesitate to let
me know if there is anything we can do for you.

With regard to money, this i1s pald into your
account en'ry' four weeks. I do not suppose you have
your cheque book with you, but it 1s a matter which san
be arranged when someone calls to see you,

Yours sincerely,




For STAMPS

1 THIS FORM \\"IIJ. BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
| PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

TO PREV

$/7/1.

To wegn. caprams smmome

BT JOHNG  (SETPOURIDLAND)

YOUR 0N BOMB WOUND . BUTIO(X POT SERIOUE  HOW AT HOSPITAL FOR

SYROPTICAL,

(At

x STy

uqmﬁ.cm.mmmhwwuuwmﬂa
to which I :




- HOSPITAL FOR OFFICERS,

HOSPITAL FOR OFFICERS, _' ' (
‘ : 3 8 24, PARK STREET, W.

" 24, PARK STREET. W.
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HOLLY PARK.

Matron : E
Miss BASSETT-POPKIN. CROUCH HILL, N.
=

X Hon. Tm: I :
Mr. H. HENNINGS. WJLI‘HL

Dean £r . | :
| Wﬂkwﬁdmfmﬁm”
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10 the Receiver of &n Talaud Telegram ‘doubts 1t acourasr y. have it ‘reneatéx -
for its. transmission, o r&xnuuunrld.lmtbméa.bemgmkomdu’jd.;ud =it be . fo ﬂutﬁm.
for ill be mfundeﬂ.. Spemfmuﬂummmnpplmuumlha npehnqu n(‘Faqlgn Telegmm-.
gir aml Samm inmmmm .




m_r of “Pranking Offeer) | 27
TRONG TE“' E| CARE
. B Tubex - Day of Month Tn reply to Number
_184 8th .Sept/16 AAA
IOER NG YR wamws  |vou i
' Lo |pARTY
) _OK  |GORSIGAN |
SYNOPTICAL
8
e i
From
lace
Time ,

The above may be fortwarded as now corrected.

@

Cenger.

|Bimmature of Addressor or person authoriced to telegraph in hisnamas

* This line should be erased if not required.

104 B, B.Ltd, Wt WoTu10—50,000, 10014, Forus C2yi0.



.imo |

The above may be forwarded as now corrected. [ 4]

= Cenzor, tare of Add, = hoti-ed 1o 1

h in i

THTEN 4 * This line should be erased if not required.
| BB, Tad, Wb WoTH619-30,000, 104, Firms C2yto,



BEES. GRTI(SBY LEAVING FOR FRANCE TRUST ROY BETTER

NO NEWS STAN LOVE T0 ALL OHEERTO

STRONG

Haying read the conditions on the back hereof, I request that the above telegram be forwarded by the Western
‘Unlon Telegraph-Cable Sys : i

m, subject to the said conditions to wl




High-Class
Second-hand Jewellery
from the best West
End Shops at Half

Anbgllt Silver and
.Higi Class Jewellery,

Am'qks purchased or
i - r@iﬁoubo’ I)sw

=os-0= POSITE VICTORIA & sr.mau olsrnlc'r RAILWAY.

All Repairing executed on the Premisés by Skilled Workmen.,  Old- fashioned D

to Present Szyfrs, or Customers' own nggmz

'Zeé& bt it Zuted | Z |

!. '-:.e. NN

'l f 'm.m-m
Woaéa‘ﬁs ; 5
d 1160, '!tu'hwh !i“lte )
Grosvenor G.ll‘ﬁll. Lmann. B.W.
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To x. . :.. M
+ JORN'S.
NEWPOUNGLAND,

mmmmmnmmmmo.x.mm_m

PEELING FINE LOVE TO ALL DONT PUELESH ENDS. :
MARSHALL .

Having read the conditions back hereof, 1 request that the be forwarded by ths Weatern
Unlon Tsfo‘mph-mble 8y n.bj h .um'& 04 to which I.asnn.mwm 5!

Adiress_BBp Victoria Sty ' .1,

GASLE ADDRESSES REBIBTERED IN ANY. FAR'I' OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE A\I’AILABLE OVER I'HE
5 LINES OF TH! WESTERN UNION TELEGRAFH-MBLE BYSTEM.




FOR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEFTED ATALL .
_PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

8/ 1 1/17 .

E.F.M. STRONG, .
4%. JOHN'S. (Newfoundland)

MANY HAPPY RETURNS TO YOU AND GERTIE FEELING FINE LOVE TO

ALL,
;é” A
Authorised:
rar
: : . :
: NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGEM.
CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/C RECORDE:

i
. _wortomm | Ument -ﬁn‘%ﬁﬁﬂmﬁwmﬁm bors aage b e b (2 Wostrn
R ooempiies. | e pdires__B8, Viotoria Street,,

CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART "OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THB
1 LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TE.I..EGRAPH-QABI.E SYSTEM.

S fedb g Ls . r SR TR




FOR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE mcnm.m ALL
Pasrnmcr. 1'tu=.s _ Srnnous.

STJOHNS (Newfoundland)

ENGLAND
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Authorised.

Haying read the conditions printed on tha cest that the above be forwarded by the Weatern
Bt o St gl s el bl 4

NOT TO BE :
TELEGRAPHED. i : 88’ Vi.ctoria St. S.W. 1.
‘" # A A%ﬂll <
GABLE ADDRESBES REBIBTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WDEILD. OR WITH ANY WMPANY i\ll J\VNLA.LE OVER THE
LINES OF THE WEBTERN 'UNION TEI.E.G.IIAPH-OABLE BYBTIM.




FOR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE AcCEPTE.n AT Au.
"Post OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

. BNOHNS (Newfoundland)
CROSSED _ f¥PTN HAD GREAT IDAY PLEASE  RECEIVE.

i

GIFT THROUGH MILITIA DEPARTMENT WITH BEST WSSHES

AND MANY HAPPY RETURNS LOVE TO, ALK

Authorised.

Unlon Ta egraph-Cable System, subject to the said oond:honl to which T agree.

NOT TO BE
TELEGRAPHED.

{ read Lho conditions lednnlhn mxmmm:mwmmwmwmoWuWn

Signat ; Address 28 Victoria St. B.I’. ) b
°OABLE ADDRES&ES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE




/PACIFIC

. MIDWAY

For k‘ml;ngo Stamps,

: : x This form will ba aceepted
SERE At at any Post Office,

ON NEWFOUNDLAND GOVERNMENT SERVICE.

i &
'STJOHNS  (Newfoundland)

PANTIBO  CAPTAIN STRONGS MOTHER DORIORA

SYNOPTIOCAL

. Translation:-

Pay to- Capt- Strongs- mother- fifty dollars-’

[t ‘% 1

o0

Having read the Conditions printed upon the back of this form, I request that the above Lolegram may be forwarded according

- NOT TO BE to the said Conditions. by which I agroe to abide.
. TELEGRAPHED. ol el B8 Viotoria St. S.W. 1.

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY).
RE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES.
g s Sl S b o [ Ko List g
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12th February, 8

2186/62/R.&.0.

Secretary,
. The War Office,
Whitehall, S.W. 1.
sir: Application Forms.

Indian Army Reserve of Offiocers.

-I have the honour to quote extract of a letter
received from an Officer of The Royal Newfoundland
Regiment (1388).

" Will you please forward as soon as

possible the necessary papers for
application for transfer to the Indian
Army Reserve of Offilcers, for three
officers. " e

May I ask that the forme be sent to this Office

for transmission?

I have the honour to be,
Bir,

Your obedient Servant,

lu.Jor.-

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

HA/JO
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A
; "('/53. YICTORIA ST.
LONDON, S.W.

£ Lo 0. Eu s‘tr-msl
1/Bn.R.Nfld-Regt..
i.!Bl. E.l F..

lﬁth! F&bY-- .\a . 2

o+ +eo. WATGH FOR REPAIRS. P

Fith reference to your mamorandum
8/2/18 .(1509): Wristlet Watch has been forwarded .
per registered post to-day and it ia hoped mill
reach you safely and in .food condition.. Opst of
repairs 4g.6d. and postage 8d. has been debited .
to your account. Naturally owing to your pressnt
. location you were ungble to comply with Messrs .
.. Hart & Co's simple reguest.

IERTEEERERT \iﬁnjors-
Chief Paymaster &, 0 .1/c Records.

+

FU/WEF.
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' e above Officar writea,
_11/1 a fa're)s
g ha.ve & bag of Bpare Kit'
#at the Depot, Ayr, Could you
please instruct them to for=
ard same to you and stors th
'{:h'remai'ndor of my surpI'lm

*Four ycmr kind, at.t.ention. Y
plaasa.

: %MMM

lla.jar.
Oﬁief Pa,ymaster & 0s 1/:3 Reoords.
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| NEWE aYMASTER 8 oFFicen . nicoros, ]
|NEWFOUNDLAND CO:'1 1 aenr |
88, VICTORIA ST rnrpr
LONDON, s v
i Eic it n,







8y & Reoord office,
1E§h 1.21‘11 .. : 191 8

Bz s,

: With r.ef-.e:xqoe to your -
letter 21/3/18v(2820) the en=
oloasd Minutes of Oorrespond='
® ence exchanged with the

. Officer Commanding 2/Battalion|
. are forwarded for your infor=

i mation. It is presumed that

" if any further action 1s, to be
' baken, you will do so.with °

‘O, _concerned. - :
/ -

:j- Chief Paymaster & 0.1/6 Rec

191

Ha}or’l‘




issued t Companies who

¢ 29L 8N ‘{esued them to the right owner

‘iun not at P &
ea.va 111 J.muary
presime it

o:fud:’glonging to | apmng

was his valisep which he took
possession of when reporting
back from Newfoundlande

(sd) R. A. Berners, Lt. Col.
Comdg. 2/Bn Royal N£ld, Regt.

3376
13/4/18
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11th June 1917.

s i ENCLOSURE|
officer Commanding, ' '
~2/1st Newfoundland Rogt. Ayr.
4839 /200, 4840/300

Evi. With reference to the above quoted numbers: Papcels etc. as per
. the enclosed inventory have been forward to you by rail to-day. Kindly '
b acknowledge receipt of the enclosed forms as indicated.
o Included in shipment are,=- No. 71, 1 Kit Bag,lLt. 8. S. Stro
Mo. 245, 1 Package, Capt. B. Butld??'ﬂ%!éﬂ'EInEIy geIIver to these OLficers

-'pleaaa.

(sd) F. W. Marshall, Lt. Asst. Paymaster,
for Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

2o 20th June 1917.
From, 0. C.
o/ast Newfoundland Regt.
Ayr.
To, Officer i/6 Records,
58, Victoria Street. TLondon.

e peturn herewith Isventory of effects forwarded by you. The
parcels received have been merked and initialled, the others have not yet

come to hand.

4 (sd) C. Karn, Capt. for Lt. Col.
\ Command ing 2/18t Newfoundland Regt.
; 3. June 20/17 N.F.P.33,

To, Officer Oommanding,
2/18t Newfoundland Regt. Ayr.

From, Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent.

Roference your reply to my No. 5613/342. Have you received the

balance of this shipment, please.
With the Compliments of i~

Paymaster & Officer i/c Recordse

4. July lst 1817.

. From, 0fficer Commanding,

2/1st Newfoundland Regt.
To, Paymaster, WXy
Newfoundland Contingent.

Reference your list of offects/sent us June 22nd, ,itotal number havé
been received, and dellvered. \

(sa) W. Eawards, Lt. & QM.










yr gonad
“know what be came. of same. G
“Trusting you will give. thia mattar
your kind atteniion. :

L

For attachment reﬂarrad to

gee enclosure a.

Minutes of correspondence
exchanged with. your.office, encr
losure BE reveal: that,=-

1 Kit Bag, 71,Lt.C.5.Stron

was forwarded to you 11/6/17 and |

acknouledged 20/6f17.

Ghief Paymastar & 0. 1/5 Recon&a:jﬁ




- "rema.i:nad at the ,Depm. but was rTotn
"put on their records there. If -
"Staff Sergt. Burt has records of
“shipping same to Ayr they ahould
"know what became of same., - = -
"Trusting you will giva this mattar
your kind att ent.ion.

For attach.ment. referred to
see enclosure @.

Minutes of correspondence
exchanged with. your-office, ence
losure 88 reveal: that,-

1 Kit Bag, 71,Lt.C.S5.Strong "
was forwarded to you 11/6&7 and
acknowledged 20/8/17.

It is hoped that from the
particulars given, you will be
enabled to trace this Officer's
kit and forwerd it to this office
as quested, please.

Mj Mﬁd"gmj or,

Chief Payma.st.sr & 0. :L/c Records .




Jiealas N.F.P/35
‘ °  NEWFOUNDLAND _GONTINGENT :

T. W Pay & Reocord Office,
; 68, Victoria Street,
Londcn, S.W. (1})’
15th March 1913
_Oapt. C. 8. Strong,
Royal Newfoundland Regt®
B, B, B

Witk the compliments of: '
PAYHASTER & OFI'ICER 1/0 RECORDS,

-
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AT s |
8ecretary |
War offmce, |
‘Imperial Institute
~» Bouth Kensington

Londoen,S.W.7.
Assets 41,Twisc.Section
121 /s /2048 '
& |
* 11th May | :8

of the late Capt. C. S. Strong,
Reyal Newfoundland Regt.
rthe Secretary of the War Office
reaquests that you will be good
i enourgh to return this letter

- as early as pessible te the
' above address, with a statement
in the margin showing whether
the estate will be administered
- in the United Kingdom er in
Newfoundland.

4297
12/5/18

ST TRy

INEWFOUNDLAND CONT i

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER

B RECon oS

\ EN
88, VICTORIA STRLEET,
LONDON, S'W. 1.

ENGLAND.

e rrm o

With reference to the estats

7609

13th way 1918

Reference obverse: The estate

ef this Deceased Officer will be

administered in Newfoundland,please.

Ma jer,
Chief paymaster & 0. i/0 Recerds,

‘RH/S
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JUNE
R am. C. 'S. STRONG
"'*: v et ROYAL m’ﬂﬂ' 2

With reference to your letfer 31/5/18
£4941): The effects of the above deceased
oer'ider .(..a8' per your inventory) hive beer

urncai'nd; please. :

huntui*-f " f I. -i(’l,ior,
Chief Paymaster &.0 1/c Recds.



a/2/v

Sir, .

We have the honour to inform you that we are  today
forwarding to your care one package N0.0.V. 33358,
. returned from the Expeditionsry Force, in the neme of
Capt. C.S. Strong, lst Koyal Newfoundland Regiment,
ifa enclose Inventory herein.

We have the honour to be, Sir,

Your obedient Servants,

for COX'S SHIPPING AGLNCY LIMITED

llanegaer,

fficer in Charge of kecords,
Newfoundland Contingent ray Hecord Office,
98, Victoria Streat,
S.?Ir.l




£3 HEADLAND PARK.

p:.vuo,ny_-u. _ b
- 192l r9/8




: NEWFOUNDLAMD GOHTINGENT, |
PAY & R\% D OFFICE, |

Ref. Nos. INV 3663 &
Hec’dzg E‘ “ [3_ igz !
Ack’d Ans'd

Ref. Nos. UU1 TS

ACIF 'L

7 Mﬁ/b frusaelass foCorred
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; HE StaNDING COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT, ~
.General Headquarters, 8rd Hchelon, British Armies in France.

Messgrs. Cox & Co.’'s SHIPPING AGENCY, LTD.,
16, Charing Cross, Liondon, S.W.

The undermentioned effects of the late

Capt. C.S.Sgrong, 1st Royal Newfoundland Regh.

p forwarded herewith, by registered post.

INVENTORY,
E "1 Cigarette 4 se. '@weraign purse’
Arpdiead A1 Testamentv Offivers Advaice B ”7»‘1/7 5

[ el 71 Cheque BlkgA Y1 Wirist Watch end Stres/ 5 :
7575;,?/:3" v71 llatch Box Holdery C 4,9[/.;&&:-1’)

v/ 2 Lockets containing photosy :

v 2 "Heart" religious Emblems 4~

»71 Leather Pocket liote Case 4~

v"1 Small Card Cageb

v 2 Rings +»2 Collar Studs

~1 Nail Fgile in case

1 Ident Digc and chain#

v 2 Collar Badges &

/1 Token in Tri-doloured ribbon 4

1 Tie Pin# ~1 Clasp Knife Broken #

V1 P/Pen in casezel lNote Books

v'5 Starsg 2 Pencilss# Cigarette Holder £7

~ Phot ographss ~FPostcardis >

v~ 1 Letter Case ¢ 1 Photo Case with Photos+
~Letters etc. ,Bundry Papers 2 Protractor; &

D TN FRANCE BY ANMY 1 AND : PRESs B. 1252/6000. REDE/1M18,

o "1 Chafl. /1 Religious ledsllion.s 20/
L
o
- o
_ _ Al
B ey 4918 Please acknowledge receipt. b
: : b %

|
|



Y A Lt 4 QM.
| ___ﬂT B"' Em Nﬁwrouunu«m RECIMENT.



NEWFOUHNDLAND GCONTINGENT

ALLOTMENT

I, (§o.) == (Rank) g@ (Name] K/%M

ereby agree, until further notification by me, and in raquirég,form,
to make an allotment of **ar~ — dollars and M/ centa

per dism, from my pay, to and for the benefit of phe uyé,ermentioned
y 7

Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity
of the Person and/or Persons concerned, vizi-
Tetner Wife ;
ild, other NAME ADDRESS m
lative or (In Full.) i

Friend

309 Aoutsl Lidy

Netln | Mo & Shong MM

40

e

This Allotment to take efifect from and including. / — { 1917

NOTE:- This Form must be completed and signed by the Soldier, counter- . -
signed by the Officer Commanding his Oompan and forwarded to thef
Paymaster in accordance with P.& R.O, /VD’ 9/ 12 18.

NEWFOUNDLQ‘\ID 'TINGENT

5 Oomps.ny.
Dated at 3

4nztaan

191;;7




"UEYFOUEDLAND

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

T, (Ho.) ~— (Rank)/ (Name) KMM

herehy apply for ca.ncellat.ion of Allotment made- hy me

N.F. 30( ted . @MZ M‘;‘ in favour
of %g é? %f){,p / for ﬁ!_:__ct.s‘_y_'_ﬁ

per diem. Such cancellation ftake place on the
7, sz /
7 day of cee 19177
7 :

I agrse to accept all risks and _consequences of this application

failing to reach neadquarters, 5t ‘John's, by mail in time to become
onarative at above nominated cancellit‘ig date; ani that in the event
of such non-delivery by mail, and thersby the Allotment continuing to
be paid to the Allottes, I also agres to such further stoppage as may
be thereby nacessary being made apainst me in tha Pay Books', or other-

wise to refund such overdrawn amount or amounts.

© Dated at .ZQ’;_@__J@%

To be mads out in TRIPLIGATE and aant. to the Paymaster & Off:l.car
in Charge ~f Records, who will forward Original to Headguar 7
first mail, Duplicate by ths fqllowing, a.nd rata.in Triplicat-ea







g e i b Lok L\ b L sy B g B T
s




nent of Account of  Ospt, 0. S. Strong,
18/4/18 o 10/8/18 (28 days) (both days inclusive)
Folio No. Dled of Wounds 15/4/18

Partiolars ND?.. ;I w&l;:y Amount Dr. Cr.
$ £ ER d. 2 5. dg
Cr.
Balance from last a/c
Pay - 28 3000 84| 00
2 3
Field Allowance 28 "d 21| 00 '
Mess » 1 days @ 4/- 4 0 3
Effeots Oox & 0o, Vr.1298 5 3/ 8 11
: |
@ $ 4.86% $| 108 |00 21 11‘ 8
Dr. ’
' i
[
1 Balance from last a/c 1
A
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, ;
WatErLOD PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.
Allotment.
13/4/18~10/5/18 28 40| 11320 =2 4 -0
( -
6 7 /L& ; Totals Ej 8 6 0| 25| 4 &
= G, 2 “ Debit Balance
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, : :
58, VICTORIA STREET, Credit ,, 22|18 &




UEWFOUIDLATID CONTINGENT

2?9”/3‘

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

: .IAI, (e S (Rmk}_ézw/ (Name) g%w

hereby apply for cancellaticn of Allntment made by mef on
N.F. 3/04 da% M %4% in favour !
QUISNeINOCe L AT 5 /_%?&0 for g — ctsf&

per diem. such cancellation to” take place on the |
day of [ e, 191 7
—_— T k /’ ’

I agree tn accept all risks and consequences of this apnlicai&on
failing to reach Headquarters, 35t. John's, by mail in time to become
oneratlivs at above rominated cancelling date; and that in the avent
of such non-delivery by mail, and theraby the Allntment continuing to
be paid to the Allottes, I also agree to such further stoppage as may
be thereby necessary baing made apainst me in tha Pay Books, or other-

wise to refund such overdirawn amount or amounts.

Jated atj/m
Juae 227 el st

S "Allottor.y

IEWFOUNDL . GEriT

% Oealm a&’"égomgw;ou D

To be mads out in TRIPLICATE and sent ta the Paymaster & Officer
in Charge of Reccrds, who will forward Original to Hsadguarters by
first mall, Duplicate by the following, and ratain Triplicate.

Approvsd: and Witness ed, |




Par tor | 19 (40
u’ﬁ:‘?“ us| 2| (o]
Field Allowance 148 éd B8Yy
: Mess @
sy s0/9/16| 7 | 1/sd 1080
1/10/16 to 1/17 123| 3
-—qiuJee:
Dr.
 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
) WaTeERLOO PLACE,
| LONDON, S.W.
| X,
\:Pamntl
[N :o;m/u 50
4 /18] 200
/17 £o
: 86 oo
Allotment,9/9/16 to 1
. N %« 80 | 116
' /| Balance due by Paymaster 200
“TeBE 50
Checked




S A {Gu‘th whlm ﬂ.llly erpa.nded ______mnhe&
iy ngaofoxpmmon__.____muhu.

_ Distinctive mrh . Oolor: Fair, Hairs Id.gt, Eyes: Brown.
Other dilts.nguiah.‘..ng mark: BStitch mark on upper fl.ip.'

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

. : -
Name and Address of next of kin Lt G.‘_St.rong, Murdy) Fond, no.'d-" St.John’s,

| Relationship ¥athere

Particulars as to Marriage.

of W whom risd. and wheth | oc widaw. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(a) ant sddrass. (d) Initisis of Offiser veritylng encry.

®) (2] @

Particulars as to Children.

| Date and Plsca of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

Bervice not nl- Bervice in ttr_

owed to Signature of Officars
Corpain |Regh.or| Fromotions, Reductions, Arm 10- s
which served | Depot Cosualties, &o. BauI r?t: %l““s ‘f‘o‘n ':‘:d‘:%k_“& Pa] mrﬂyoi?%nﬁx_-::m

years | daya | yeses | days

2/9/1s

Beivice towards limited engogement rech from
Joined at_ S Te John's o 2nd September L

Promoted to 21/8/14

__do.—-3/10/14

8456/
A

WE#X) Q"'Jr.’

|
-
}
I S 7
]
|

Z):

V]
I=




Balance from last afc
Pay 28 8(00] B4 | 00|
Field Alldwance f |28 ’&ﬁ 00}
Mess — » 1 aays @ 4/- 40
Effects Oox & Co. Vr.1208°
@$4863 ... $| 108 joo 21118
& '
L-
E Dr,
b Balance from last a/c
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,  °
WatERLOO Prack,
~ LONDON, S.W.
135/4/18-10/5/18 28 - 131 20 11 4 0
, e ' Totals gl 2 4 of =8
: L [ : : e Debit Balance
Credit  ,,




o, , Regl. No..s2 0 s

Dollars and

Cents, per diem, from my Pay’,

to, and for the benefit of the undermenuonecl erson ﬁ Persons, such payment to be made_l
on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Personﬂ

Persons concerned, viz:

Tdentity |Whether Wite, Child, 2
i th i N in f : MOUNT
Cer%ﬁn‘:ame other F:];t‘;ve or AME (in full) ADDRESS {eAch Perach),

Total Allotment, § Eo

e

NOTE.—This fo ust be leted by the Off Com.muduz Company. ed by the Volunteer,
“m;nﬂe? by the galinczr oomlgyandma Co::]:my and han mp i)msn by” 2utl’?ounlt]y
make the required payments on application.

Wk Ltleand

.‘_____,...—-———""_‘_"“"'_' =
' ' Officer Co ding

Company

S =291




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

- PAY VOUCHER.
g | qo,u ........ g.b.t e 7918

RCQIORA foom the Tirst Nafoundlond  Fegiment
%fz me af Mﬂ\ = Dollors.

ofc%yﬂxsx g _

g‘(
Ch No 9.2 8. Fmitiale.oo. ... L
Pay Ledger... ? D Initials. . .!.%Nu <

Gen. Ledger..oivanns Im'h'a.’} ..............

i i BRI e
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Voucher No.27742 ,

In Acct. with.. Iieut.C,8,.8trong.,

. Cheque No.27741.

e b e s

Reg'l A’c NG,

Reg'n Invoice

Date No. Nao.

— Fad. 2 2973

C.B. Folio No.

Particulars.

Dissect® Sheet No.._.............
Recap. Sheet Nogg}_‘

_$36! 9

-

/
]

_yﬁlél{;/(_

Checked by

RECEIPT
cdonuery 29t 191 7.

Receihed  from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of




Firet Newfoundlend Regiment. Cheque No, 2696Bs

C.B. Fglio No.

Amount.

Dissect® Sheet No......or

Recap. Sheet No.....270s . .

Checked by E
s B T SN LY :n"

RECEIPT

__ January 8th 1917

_ Receibed fom the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

R e ettt tatetetetetetettetatatatetuttets D 1) | |

© and mrmemsmemceee oo s == Cents in Payment as above stated.

Jenuary




Dissecte Shee_t Nac st 2
Recap, Sheet No.....299......

e
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